terms contained herein, for each separate, unique, and valid Wowza Streaming Engine 
R&D Edition License Key:  

4.3.1 your license to the Software is limited to one (1) Instance of the Software 
on one (1) Server;  

4.3.2 your license to the Software expires automatically without notice three-
hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days following the date the License Key is issued 
to you;  

4.3.3 you shall not use the Software for any commercial purposes whatsoever 
or in any manner intended to benefit, aid, or assist a third party;  

4.3.4 your license to the Software is limited to a maximum number of ten (10)